
1st Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $13,000 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 BIG IRISH (L) '20 G $5,000 123 Alvarado, F Bradley Green McCanna, Tim
2 FORDY G (L) '20 G $5,000 123 Garcia, E Richard Barton Baker, D. Wayne
3 R HEART OF GOLD (L) '20 G $5,000 123 Martinez, C Stephen R. Campbell Puentes, Jose
4 WOLF'S LIFE (L) '20 G $5,000 123 Castellanos, A Tracy Cooney or George F. Schmitt Stortz, Marcia
5 THECHIEFHASTRICKS (L) '19 G $5,000 125 Jimenez, L. Jose Puentes or Maria Valenzuela Puentes, Jose
6 ONE BIG SMILE (L) '20 G $5,000 123 Chavez, A Michael Cheng McLean, Bill
7 ZEE CARROT EAGLE (L) '19 G $5,000 125 Herrera, C Angela Kerr Stortz, Marcia
Hind Shoes Off: Wolf's Life; Zee Carrot Eagle

7
2nd Race. (CX10) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $15,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 LORD WIMBORNE (IRE) (L) '16 G $6,250 125 Monroy, F M & J Ranch Ramos, Jesus
2 BROKEN FINGER (L) '18 G $6,250 125 Espinoza, A Steven Hagen Thomas, Ruby
3 SPROSTON (L) '18 G $6,250 125 Orozco, K(alt) 509 Nunnally, J
4 ATTENZIONE (L) '18 G $6,250 125 Roman, E Madden Racing or Sergio A. Salguero Thomas, Ruby
5 THE CALABRESE KID '19 G $6,250 125 Chavez, A Joe Abrahamson Perez, Sergio
6 POUR ON THE COLE (L) '17 G $6,250 125 Martinez, C Jose Puentes or Maria Valenzuela Puentes, Jose
7 GALLANT WARREN (L) '17 G $6,250 125 Radke, K Tim Bellasis or Cassandra Tschanz Bellasis, Tim
Hind Shoes Off: Gallant Warren

7
3rd Race. (CX8) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $22,000 (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Two Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 CORAL CAT '21 G 120 Rivera, S Daniel Franko Franko, Dan
2 OLD TRIANGLE '21 G 120 Herrera, H Timothy Francis O'Leary Bellasis, Tim
3 AUTISM INCLUSION '21 G 120 Roman, E Taboada Racing Stables LLC Tamayo, Isidro
4 UNCLE LEON '21 G 120 Espinoza, A Remmah Racing, Inc. Steiner, Jack
5 CLASSY CITY '21 C 122 Chavez, A Danny Eplin, Dan Preiss or Arthur Spencer Jauregui, O. J.
6 DIAMOND CONCERTO '21 R 122 Alvarado, F Steve Moger Moger, Jr., Ed
Hind Shoes Off: Coral Cat; Old Triangle
Hind Shoes On: Uncle Leon

6
4th Race. (CS3) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $14,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 HICKORY WIND (L) '19 G $6,250 125 Radke, K Billy Speed Racing Stable Lucarelli, Frank
2 MEDAL ICE (L) '19 G $6,250 125 Pena, B(alt) Anthony Pescetti Lenzini, Michael
3 SKY DINSKI (L) '16 G $6,250 125 Martinez, C David Bishop, LaVonce Block, Sr. or Ruben Ortega Torres, Arnold
4 BALLROOM PRINCE (L) '19 G $6,250 125 Jimenez, L. B G Stables Sherman, Steve
5 SGT POWELL (L) '20 G $6,250 123 Espinoza, A Adam Aiken, Troy Bandemer, Steve Bogdonoff, David

Crossley or Daniel Preiss
Jauregui, O. J.

6 RICH GOLD (L) '20 G $6,250 123 Chavez, A Slam Dunk Racing or Jerry McClanahan Tamayo, Isidro
7 IMPACT ZONE (L) '20 G $6,250 123 Cruz, A Al Hodge McCanna, Tim

7
5th Race. (CS2) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $15,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 AWESOME DUDE (L) '17 G $6,250 125 Jimenez, L. Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo Trujillo, Marcelino
2 LIL MIRACLE MAN (L) '17 G $6,250 125 Herrera, C Taboada Racing Stables LLC Thomas, Ruby
3 HANDSOME GARY (L) '16 G $6,250 125 Roman, E Clay Sides or Gary Winters Thomas, Ruby
4 SCHOCHOH (L) '17 G $6,250 125 Rivera, S Colleen O'Hagan O'Hagan, Colleen
5 COBRA JET (L) '19 G $6,250 125 Enriquez, I Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners or Roy Schaefer Lucarelli, Frank
6 STAND TO (L) '17 G $6,250 125 Montalvo, C Jerry Ackerman or Karen Clark Lucarelli, Frank
7 AUTISM BLUE (L) '19 C $6,250 125 Gomez, A Taboada Racing Stables LLC Calvario, Samuel
Hind Shoes Off: Awesome Dude

7
6th Race. (CX13) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $15,500 (Plus up to $1,860 to CAL-BREDS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2022 - 2023 or Claiming Price
$8,000.
1 MARY MARGARET (L) '19 F $8,000 125 Chavez, A Brian Parker Tamayo, Isidro
2 DON'T TELL HYDEE (L) '19 F 125 Roman, E Hat Trick Racing Tamayo, Isidro
3 LION'S LAIR (L) '19 F $8,000 125 Martinez, C Frances Jefferson Torres, Arnold
4 SMILIN EVIE (L) '19 F 125 Espinoza, A Ann Clark or Robert Clary Cone, Rod
5 AUSTRIAN NAVY (L) '18 M 123 Rivera, S Huntertown Farm LLC Calvario, Samuel
6 NAN ELIZABETH (L) '18 M 123 Orozco, K Luciano Medina or Xuewen Zhu Medina, Luciano
7 TRULY FABULOUS (L) '17 M 123 Jimenez, L. Allan Pitchko Moger, Jr., Ed
Hind Shoes Off: Mary Margaret

7
7th Race. (CX17) MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $14,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 I AM AMADEO (L1) '20 G $12,500 123 Rivera, S Carolyn Mendes Ramos, Jesus
2 FINCAIRN (L) '20 C $12,500 123 Herrera, C Rozamund Barclay Haley, Gloria
3 CALLUM (L1) '20 C $12,500 123 Herrera, H Rozamund Barclay Bautista, Jorge
4 AS LUCK HAPPENS (L) '18 G $12,500 125 Roman, E Harris Farms, Inc. Paldanius, Sheldon
5 STOUT (L) '19 G $12,500 125 Espinoza, A James Spicer Rich, Eddie
6 MY BUCKET LIST (L) '20 G $12,500 123 Duran, F Martin W. Bach Badilla, Manuel
7 MAVERICK ROSE (L) '20 G $12,500 123 Jimenez, L. Jack Tone Racing LLC Stortz, Marcia
8 WESTERN SIERRA (L) '19 G $12,500 125 Castellanos, A George F. Schmitt Stortz, Marcia
9 CARDINAL TRICK (L) '20 G $12,500 123 Alvarado, F Mad Hansen Racing LLC, Sandlot Racing Stables or

Shirley Hansen
Hansen, Roger

Blinkers On Hind Shoes On: Fincairn
Hind Shoes Off Blinkers Off: Western Sierra
Hind Shoes Off: Callum

9
8th Race. (C8) ALLOWANCE CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $31,000 (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
1 MY YAMMY LADY (L) '20 F 121 Chavez, A B G Stables Sherman, Steve
2 VRONSKY FEINT (L) '19 F 127 Jimenez, L. Domeyko Taylor LP, Moger Inc. or Andy Miller Moger, Jr., Ed
3 BOLD DAUGHTER (L) '19 F 123 Gomez, A Paul Lininger Hansen, Roger
4 SHEZARUNAWAY (L) '17 M 127 Antongeorgi III,

W
Michael Rovner or Glenn or Betty Wallace Markle, Dan

5 STREET SHADOW (L) '18 M 123 Enriquez, I Donnybrook Stable Lucarelli, Frank
6 HOLY ZAGS (L) '17 M 123 Orozco, K Joe & Lola Sample Thomas, Ruby
7 MOMMA MOCCA (L) '18 M $25,000 123 Espinoza, A Matthew Gutierrez, Mark A. Hanna, Maria Hanna or

Ralph Martin
Badilla, Manuel

8 DELUSIVELY (L1) '20 F 121 Martinez, C Edward or Theresa DeNike Bautista, Jose
9 CAROLE LOMBARD (L) '20 F 121 Roman, E Nicholas B. Alexander Miyadi, Steve
10 ALFONSIA (L) '19 F 123 Alvarado, F(alt) Quattro Piedi Stable Galvin, Brendan
Hind Shoes Off: Delusively

10
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9th Race. (C7) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $22,000 (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 HYDRO FROST (L) '19 G 123 Chavez, A Decker Racing Thomas, Jamey
2 J C'S A LEGEND (L) '20 G 121 Enriquez, I Lucarelli Racing Corp, Aaron Bresko or Dean Mazzuca Lucarelli, Frank
3 THREEBROTHERS (L) '20 G 121 Jimenez, L. Valle Las Palmas, LLC Trujillo, Victor
4 OH GREAT (IRE) (L) '19 G 123 Castellanos, A Leobardo Rivera or Manuela Sosa Rivera, Leo
5 GONNA GETCHA GOOD (L) '20 G 121 Espinoza, A Remmah Racing, Inc. Steiner, Jack
6 MOONRISE DRIVE (L) '20 G 123 Roman, E(1) Highfield Investment Group or Alice Bamford Callaghan, Simon
7 INCREDIBLE SHOT (L) '20 G 121 Antongeorgi III,

W
Gogo Racing Stables LLC Tamayo, Isidro

8 BID ON THE PRIZE (L) '19 G 123 Martinez, C Steve E. Swanson or Christine E. Swanson Eaton, Terri
9 CUT ACROSS SHORTY (L) '20 C 121 Orozco, I Larry Odbert Haley, Gloria
10 J D'S RUDE BOY (L) '20 C 121 Rivera, S Richard C. James Miller, Quentin
--Also Eligibles--
11 KO SAMUI (IRE) (L) '19 G 123 Cruz, A Jose Puentes or Maria Valenzuela Puentes, Jose
12 NO SECRET (L) '20 C 123 Roman, E(2) Isidro Tamayo Tamayo, Isidro
Blinkers Off: J D's Rude Boy

10-2AE
Off Races:C1 - C3 - C4 - C5 - C6 - C9 - CS1 - CS4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX9 - CX11 - CX12 - CX14 - CX15 - CX16

Extra Races For Saturday, November 25, 2023
(Entries Close on Wednesday, November 22, 2023)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 ALLOWANCE
Purse $33,000. (Plus up to $9,900 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 15 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)
X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 ALLOWANCE

Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 15 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance
Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs.)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)
X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 STARTER ALLOWANCE

Purse $22,000. (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 15 2 lbs.
(One win for $25,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)
X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 STARTER ALLOWANCE

Purse $22,000. (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies Two Years Old Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 15 2 lbs.
(One win for $25,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)
X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Purse $24,000. (Plus up to $2,880 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In 2022
- 2023 or Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)
X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 CLAIMING

Purse $22,000. For Three Year Olds.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000, if for $14,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)
X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to $2,160 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,000 Or Less In 2022 -
2023 or Claiming Price $12,500.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)
X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 CLAIMING

Purse $15,500. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)
X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 CLAIMING

Purse $14,500. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)
X15 EXTRA RACE NO 15 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Purse $15,500. (Plus up to $1,860 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2022 -
2023 or Claiming Price $8,000.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)
X16 EXTRA RACE NO 16 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Purse $15,500. (Plus up to $1,860 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2022 - 2023 or
Claiming Price $8,000.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH(All Weather)
X17 EXTRA RACE NO 17 CLAIMING

Purse $13,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $3,200
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $2,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)
X18 EXTRA RACE NO 18 CLAIMING

Purse $13,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $3,200
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $2,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)
X19 EXTRA RACE NO 19 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Purse $16,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(All Weather)
X20EXTRA RACE NO 20 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Purse $14,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

Closing Wednesday, November 22, 2023
Gold Rush, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed
Two Year Olds, One Mile(All Weather)

(To be run Saturday, December 2, 2023)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED - BLINKERS, SHOES, GELDINGS, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF NECESSARY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: 4-YEAR-OLD'S AND OLDER FIRST TIME STARTERS AND
HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST RECORD A
5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD DRAWN
BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE. THEY MUST RACE WITHIN 30
DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO
WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN. HORSES IN THESE SITUATIONS CAN
ENTER INTO RACES "BLOOD PENDING." IF THE BLOOD DOES NOT COME BACK BY
SCRATCH TIME OR THE BLOOD COMES BACK BAD, THE HORSE IS SUBJECT TO BE
SCRATCHED. THIS CHANGE DOES NOT APPLY TO HORSES WHO ARE WORKING TO
BE REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST. THOSE HORSES ARE STILL NOT ALLOWED TO
ENTER "BLOOD PENDING.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED FOR 120 DAYS OR
MORE WILL REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IF YOU GET NEW HORSES, PLEASE REMEMBER TO
REGISTER THEM WITH HISA.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IN ADDITION TO HISA COGGINS REQUIREMENTS, ANY
HORSES SHIPPING WITHIN THE STATE FROM A NON-1/ST PROPERTY WILL BE
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PROOF OF VACCINATION FOR EHV/EIV NO LESS THAN 14
DAYS AND NO MORE THAN 180 DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT ON THE HEALTH
CERTIFICATE. THIS SHOULD INCLUDE VACCINATION DATE, VACCINE TYPE, AND
LOT NUMBER. HORSES SHIPPING FROM OUT OF STATE MUST HAVE ALL 7 HISA
VACCINATIONS LISTED ON THEIR HEALTH CERTIFICATE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: EVERY HORSE ON THE GROUNDS AND EVERY HORSE
COMING IN REQUIRES A CURRENT COGGINS (WITHIN 1 YEAR).

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ALL HORSES, INCLUDING STABLE PONIES, MUST HAVE
PROOF OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE WITHIN 5 DAYS OF ENTERING THE GROUNDS
AND REQUIRED VACCINATIONS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE REMEMBER THAT WORKERS MUST BE
SUBMITTED TO THE RACING OFFICE 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE (***BY 12 PM** TWO
DAYS BEFORE). CONTINUED FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN ACTION BY THE
STEWARDS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO HORSE SHALL BE ALLOWED TO RACE MORE THAN 3
TIMES IN ANY 30-DAY PERIOD.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CHRB RULE 1846.2 STATES THAT EVERY HORSE THAT
HAS NOT HAD A RECORDED WORK OR RACE WITHIN THE PAST 90 DAYS SHALL BE
SUBJECTED TO A VETERINARY EXAM BY BOTH A REGULATORY VETERINARIAN
AND THE ATTENDING VETERINARIAN FOR TRAINING SOUNDNESS AND HEALTH
PRIOR TO BEGINNING TRAINING. PURSUANT TO 1846.2, CHRB RULE 1846.3
REQUIRES THE TRAINER SHALL, AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO EXAMINATION,
SUBMIT TO A REGULATORY VETERINARIAN, USING A FORM PRESCRIBED BY THE
BOARD, THE VETERINARY TREATMENT AND TRAINING RECORDS FOR THE
PREVIOUS 60 DAYS. THESE FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FROM THE OFFICIAL VET
AND ON THE CHRB WEBSITE UNDER THE VETERINARY TAB. ADDITIONALLY, THE
TRAINER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING A FOLLOW-UP EXAM
CONDUCTED BY A REGULATORY VET AND THE ATTENDING VET 30 DAYS AFTER
THE INITIAL EXAM. THE FOLLOW-UP EXAM MUST OCCUR NO LATER THAN 45
DAYS AFTER THE INITIAL EXAM, OR ALL TRAINING MUST CEASE UNTIL AFTER
THE EXAM IS PERFORMED.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE MAKE SURE THAT ALL LIP CHAINS ARE
WRAPPED WHEN COMING TO THE PADDOCK.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ALL DOGS ON THE PREMISES MUST BE ON A LEASH AT
ALL TIMES.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: TURF RACING AT THE FALL MEET HAS COME TO AN END.
ALL RACES THAT WERE SCHEDULED FOR THE TURF THRU 11/26 WILL NOW BE
TAKEN ALL WEATHER ONLY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: TRAINING HOURS FOR THANKSGIVING ARE AS
FOLLOWS:
5:30 - 9:00, WITH A BREAK FROM 7:00-7:30
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AS LUCK HAPPENS
ATTENZIONE
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AWESOME DUDE
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BALLROOM PRINCE
BID ON THE PRIZE
BIG IRISH
BOLD DAUGHTER
BROKEN FINGER
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CARDINAL TRICK
CAROLE LOMBARD
CLASSY CITY
COBRA JET
CORAL CAT
CUT ACROSS SHORTY
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DIAMOND CONCERTO
DON'T TELL HYDEE
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GALLANT WARREN
GONNA GETCHA GOOD
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HICKORY WIND
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I AM AMADEO
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INCREDIBLE SHOT
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J C'S A LEGEND
J D'S RUDE BOY
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KO SAMUI (IRE)
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LIL MIRACLE MAN
LION'S LAIR
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MAVERICK ROSE
MEDAL ICE
MOMMA MOCCA
MOONRISE DRIVE
MY BUCKET LIST
MY YAMMY LADY
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OLD TRIANGLE
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R HEART OF GOLD
RICH GOLD
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SCHOCHOH
SGT POWELL
SHEZARUNAWAY
SKY DINSKI
SMILIN EVIE
SPROSTON
STAND TO
STOUT
STREET SHADOW
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THE CALABRESE KID
THECHIEFHASTRICKS
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TRULY FABULOUS

U R# PP

UNCLE LEON
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VRONSKY FEINT

W R# PP

WESTERN SIERRA
WOLF'S LIFE

Z R# PP

ZEE CARROT EAGLE

In Today for

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2023

70 In Body

2 Also Eligible

72 Total In Today

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - IN TODAY SHEET
SEVENTEENTH DAY

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2023


